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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1785
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
BUDGET ALLOCATION FOR RURAL AND BACKWARD AREA
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States where pilot projects have been launched for community based centralized services alongwith the budget allocation during the last three years;

(b) the number of such districts identified so far in the country;

(c) whether the Government proposes to increase number of districts under said project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): The Ministry of Rural Development has not launched pilot projects for community based centralized services.

(c)&(d): Does not arise.
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